H&M uses cookies to give you the best experience on our website. If you continue to use our services, we’ll assume that you’re happy with this. Find out more about cookies

Recalled Items

Recalled Items

 

 

 

PRODUCT SAFETY RECALL

Faulty belt sold together with girl leggings

 

Identification number: P/N 0189821 8, P/N 0171699 7, 978210
Price: DH 209
Description: Plastic belt with bow and metal components sold with girl leggings.
Various colour combinations.

H&M recalls the belt sold together with these girl leggings in sizes 92 and 98. Customers are asked to immediately remove and stop using the belt. The customers are kindly asked to return the belt, or the leggings together with the belt, to any H&M store for a full refund.

The metal components that hold the belt together can break into small parts. Small parts are known to be a risk of choking, ingestion or inhalation for children below 3 years of age.

H&M has been informed about one incident involving the belt. No injury has been reported.

We want to apologise for any inconvenience. If you have any questions, please contact Alshaya Customer Service at customerservice@alshaya.com or call 05222-78919